## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Lutzke	08/26/2011
Katherine Adele Bukys	07/31/2011
Christopher Roy Pinto	07/05/2011
Mitchell Francis Rovito	07/22/2011
Thomas E. Van Epps	08/12/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	David DiLiberto	
Street Address:	2 Continental Drive	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14618	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proper	rty Type	Number
Application Num	ber:	13160712

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (585)899-3973

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-899-3970

Email: dmasters@bnpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duane C. Basch
Address Line 1: 1777 Penfield Road
Address Line 2: Basch & Nickerson LLP
Address Line 4: Penfield, NEW YORK 14526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1264 001 301 0202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane C. Basch

PATENT

REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0649

OP \$40,00 13160712

501640912

Total Attachments: 5		
source=Asgns#page1.tif		
source=Asgns#page2.tif		
source=Asgns#page3.tif		
source=Asgns#page4.tif		
source=Asgns#page5.tif		

**David DiLiberto** First Named Applicant: 13/160,712 Patent Application Number: June 15, 2011 Date Filed:

**CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN** Title:

First Named Applicant: **David DiLiberto** PCT/US11/40653 Patent Application Number: June 16, 2011 Date Filed:

CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN Title: ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Katherine Adele Bukys, 2 Saybrooke Drive, Penfield, NY 14526, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 15, 2011, and accorded serial number 13/160,712, and

WHEREAS, Katherine Adele Bukys, 2 Saybrooke Drive, Penfield, NY 14526, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an International patent application was filed on June 16, 2011, and accorded serial number PCT/US11/40653, and

WHEREAS, David DiLiberto, 2 Continental Drive, Rochester, NY 14618, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Katherine Adele Bukys

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

### **David DiLiberto**

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and

reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon
to David DiLiberto; agrees that David DiLiberto may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith
requested by David DiLiberto.
21
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
2011.
Katherine Adele Bukys
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>
COUNTY OF Butler ss.: On this 31 day of July , 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally
On this 31 day of July 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared Katherine Adele Bukys, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person
capacity(les), and that by his/hel/their signature(s) of the instrument
upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Cerrica Tunk
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Jessica F. Pennell, Notary Public Pine Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2014 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION PENST

REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0651

First Named Applicant
Patent Application Number:

David DiLiberto 13/160,712

Date Filed:

June 15, 2011

Title:

CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number: David DiLiberto PCT/US11/40653

Date Filed:

June 16, 2011

Title:

CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN

## **ASSIGNMENT**

VHEREAS, Kurt Lutzke, 22 Waterbury Lane, Rochester, NY 14625, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 15, 2011, and accorded serial number 13/160,712, and

WHEREAS, Kurt Lutzke, 22 Waterbury Lane, Rochester, NY 14625, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an International patent application was filed on June 16, 2011, and accorded serial number PCT/US11/40653, and

WHEREAS, David DiLiberto, 2 Continental Drive, Rochester, NY 14618, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

#### Kurt Lutzke

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

### **David DiLiberto**

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to David DiLiberto; agrees that David DiLiberto may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by David DiLiberto.

IN LESTIMONY VVIEREOF, I nereunto secrity harp and searings 1 day or 77-7-7	
2011	
Nutzke 7	
STATE OF ALL FOLL Kun Lutzke	
COUNTY OF 10 Case as	
On this ACC day of / ACCASE 2011, before me, the undersigned, person	ıally
appeared Kurt Lutzke, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce
to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument	anc
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that	
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s)-or the person upon behalf of which	
trammant of the transport of the transpo	

Notary Public

MiCHELLE M TRÁBALZI Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-TR6179833 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires 12:13/14

First Named Applicant: David DiLiberto
Patent Application Number: 13/160,712
Date Filed: June 15, 2011

Title: CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN

First Named Applicant: David DiLiberto
Patent Application Number: PCT/US11/40653
Date Filed: June 16, 2011

Title: CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Roy Pinto, 145 Parker Road, Framingham, MA 01702, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an International patent application was filed on June 15, 2011, and accorded serial number 13/160,712, and

WHEREAS, Christopher Roy Pinto, 145 Parker Road, Framingham, MA 01702, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 16, 2011, and accorded serial number PCT/US11/40653, and

WHEREAS, **David DiLiberto**, 2 Continental Drive, Rochester, NY 14618, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## **Christopher Roy Pinto**

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

### **David DiLiberto**

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to **David DiLiberto**; agrees that **David DiLiberto** may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by **David DiLiberto**.

	Eth July
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this day of
2011.	CARO
STATE OF MISSACHUSEITS	Christopher Roy Pinto
STATE OF TIMES ALLIO SCILS	
COUNTY OF MIMOSEX ss.:	
On this 5th day of JULU	, 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared Christopher Roy Pinto, pe	ersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis o
satisfactory evidence to be the individ	dual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to n	ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theirs	signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the persor
upon behalf of which the individual(s)	acted, executed the instrument () () ()
	IIWWWW KACAAA
No Petre	Notary Public
Notary P	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

NOVEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS By Commission Expires April 18, 2014

First Named Applicant: David DiLiberto
Patent Application Number: 13/160,712
Date Filed: June 15, 2011

Title: CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN

First Named Applicant: David DiLiberto
Patent Application Number: PCT/US11/40653
Date Filed: June 16, 2011

Title: CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mitchell Francis Rovito, 433 Paradise Point Road, Mayfield, NY 12117, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 15, 2011, and accorded serial number 13/160,712, and

WHEREAS, Mitchell Francis Rovito, 433 Paradise Point Road, Mayfield, NY 12117, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an International patent application was filed on June 16, 2011, and accorded serial number PCT/US11/40653, and

WHEREAS, **David DiLiberto**, 2 Continental Drive, Rochester, NY 14618, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

#### Mitchell Francis Rovito

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### **David DiLiberto**

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to **David DiLiberto**; agrees that **David DiLiberto** may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by **David DiLiberto**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of July 2011.  Mitchell Francis Rovito  Mitchell Francis Rovito
Mitchell Francis Rovito
STATE OF Oliver.
COUNTY OF Namultan ss.:
On this 21 day of Quity, 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared Mitchell Francis Rovito, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person
upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
We Alfiller
Notary Public
ANN C. HEFFERNAN
* Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Comm. Expires Aug. 30, 2014

## PATENT APPLICATION 13/160.712 Attorney Reference 1264 001 301 0202

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number:

David DiLiberto 13/160,712 June 15, 2011

Date Filed:

Title:

**CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN** 

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number: David DiLiberto PCT/US11/40653

Date Filed:

June 16, 2011

Title:

**CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN** ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Van Epps, 182 Lake Breeze Park Rochester NY 14622, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 15, 2011, and accorded serial number 13/160,712, and

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Van Epps, 182 Lake Breeze Park Rochester NY14622, has invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTAINER HAVING A TEARABLE PACKET THEREIN, for which an International patent application was filed on June 16, 2011, and accorded serial number PCT/US11/40653, and

WHEREAS, David DiLiberto, 2 Continental Drive, Rochester, NY 14618, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

### Thomas E. Van Epps

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### **David DiLiberto**

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to David DiLiberto; agrees that David DiLiberto may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith

requested by <b>David DiLiberto</b> .
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of August 2011.  Thomas Ellustran
STATE OF MISSON Thomas E. Van Epps
STATE OF
COUNTY OF St. Charles ss.:
On this day of, 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Thomas E. Van Epps, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ASHLEY M-C KERLS Notary Public-Notary Seal

**PATENT** REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 08/29/2011

State of Missouri, Lincoln County Commission # 09694113 My Cemmission Expires May 31, 2013